Illinois law.

Section 2120.30  Fees 

As authorized by the Boiler and Pressure Vessel Safety Act, the Board establishes the following fees to be collected for services rendered: 

	Examinations	
	$30

	Commissions
	

	New Issuance	
	$40

	Renewal	
	$25

	Chief and Deputy…………………………………………………
	$0

	All Certificates of Inspection	
	$70 

	Inspections Conducted by the Division
	

	High Pressure and High Temperature Water Boilers
	

	Boilers without a manhole	
	$30

	Boilers with a manhole	
	$60

	Low Pressure Steam and Water Boilers
	

	Boilers without a manhole	
	$30

	Boilers with a manhole	
	$60

	Hot water supply boilers	
	$30


No more than $130 shall be charged for one boiler in any one year.

Pressure Vessels
Fees are based on the product of the overall length times the width or diameter of the vessel expressed in square feet.
	50 sq. ft. or less	
	$25

	51 sq. ft. to 150 sq. ft.	
	$50

	over 150 sq. ft.	
	$75


No more than $160 shall be charged for any one pressure vessel in any one year.

	Annual Statements (Owner-Users)	
	$35 per vessel
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Miscellaneous
	Witness a hydrostatic test	
	$100


Joint reviews, audits, shop inspections, other services
	½ day	
	$300

	Full day	
	$500


Plus expenses, including travel and lodging.

	State Special Permits	
	$1,000



(Source:  Amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 13424, effective August 1, 2013)
